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City of Kent

Firemen's Relief & Pension Trust Fund

Executive Summary

June,2019

Cash & lnvestments - June 30. 2019

Total Cash and Investments have increased over the prior quarter, due to the receipt of
the Fire lnsurance Premium Tax.

The Local Government lnvestment Pool (LGIP) is earning 2.506% currently. ln June of
20L8 it was earningL.S9O%.

The FR&P Fund owns one Federal Home Loan Mortgage investment that yields 8.508%.

This investment will mature in November of this year.

At the end of the 2nd quarter 2O!g, our Other lnvestments were earning 1.43%to 3.59%.

ln June of 2018 they were earning O.84% - 3.50%.

Statement of Revenues and Expenses - June 30. 2019

o The Fire lnsurance Premium Tax was 5305,467 this year, up from 5230,881 last year.

o lnterest income for the 2nd quarter was $7,892, which is higher than the interest income

for last year at this time. ln the 2nd quarter of 2018 we earned 56,208 in interest.
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6/30/1 5

$ 871,334
1,674,018

g 921,042 37.450/o

1,538,531 62.55%
$ 2,459,573 100.00%

6130t17

$ 1,045,396
1,324,835

34.23%
65.77%

City of Kent

Firemen's Relief & Pension Trust Fund #620
Cash & lnvestments

June 30,2019
Five Year Comparison

6/30/16 6/30/1 I

$ 971 ,387 41.800/o

1,352,711 58.200/o

_$jr4,0e8 roogg2L

44.11o/o

55.89%

6/30/19

$ 933,819 39.88%
1,407 ,472 60j20/0

s 2,U't,291 100.00%

CASH & ¡NVESTMENTS
Gash in Checking & LGIP
lnvestments, at Cost
TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS

LIABILITIES AND RETAINED EARNINGS
Accrued Expenses
Held in trust for Pens¡on Benef¡ts
TOTAL LIABILITIES & RETA¡NED EARNINGS

$ 2.545.352 100.00%

$ 6.436 0.25% $ 6.560 0.27%
2.538.916 99.75% 2,453,013 99.730/o 2,363,597 99.720/0

$ 2,545,352 100.00% S 2,459,573 100.00% $ 2,370,231

s 2.370.231 100.00%

$ 6,634 0.28% $ 7,061 0.30% $ Z,S0g o.310/o

2,317,037 99.70% 2,333,928 99.69%
100.00% $ 2,324,098 100.00% $ 2,341,291 100.00%

r Cash in Checking

r Local Gov't lnvestment Pool

ã Other lnvestments

r FHIM from 1987

CITY OF KENT
FIREMEN'S RELIEF AI\[D PENSION F'[]ND INVESTMENTS

June 30,2019

InvestmentPurrchase

Date Security Description Yîeld Maturity Total
06/30/19

06130119

061301t9

04/10/87

CashinClrccking
Local GoVt lnvestnent Pool

Other Investrpnts
Federal Honæ Loan Mortgaç

0.000%

2.s06%
t.43-3.59%

8.508%

Overnigþt

3 rn.-5 yrs.

tt/29/T9

177,030

756,789

480,571

926,901

$

$

$

$

$ 2,341,291
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City of Kent

Firemen's Relief and Pension Trust Fund #620

Statement of Revenues and Expenses

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

Five Year Comparison

6/30/166/30/1s

$ 1,370 0.620/o

219,032 99.380/o

i 220,402 100.OOo/o

6/30/t I

$ 11,691 4.82o/o

230,881 95.18%

$ 242,572 lOO.OOo/o

$ 1,370
219.032

0.620/o

99.38%

6/30/1 9

15,317
305,467

4.77o/o

95.22o/o

6130t17

$ 4,823 $

OPERATING REVENUES
Interest lncome
Fire Insurance Premium Tax
TOTAL REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES
Pension Pa¡nnents to Retirees
Health lnsurance
Actuarial Study
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET TNCOME (LOSS)

2.12o/o

97.88o/o222 783

î 220,&2 100.00% $ 227,606 100.00% $ 320,784 100.00%

79,468 40.660/o

1 13,000 57 .81o/o

3,000 1.53%

t 195,468 100.00%

s 24,934

79,468 40.660/o

11s,000 57.81%
3,000 1.53%

$ 195,46E 100.00%

$ 24.934

82,335
101,182

44.14o/o

54.25o/o

1.61%

81,723
83,333
11,825

46.200/o

47.11o/"

6.69%

91,880 47 .070/o

100,000 51.230/0

3,300 r.69%
$ 195,180 100.00%

$ 125,604

3 000

$ 186,517 100.00% $ 176,EEl 100.00%

s 41.089 $ 65,691
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